
ASHDOWN PROBUS CLUB 

MEMBERSHIP LIST at January 2023 
 

CHANGE OF DETAILS - Please let Roger Hopson at: rogerhopson@sky.com, or 01892 263567, know of any changes to your address, e-mail or telephone number so that this list can be kept up to date. 

Adams Heathfield 667796 

F Old Lane, St Johns     07759 120066 

Dave Crowborough   adamsdave1@googlemail.com 

Robbie TN6 1RX Engineering Manager 
 

Ashurst Lilford 663091 

F Kings Chase     07432 097024 

Bill Crowborough   billashurst1@gmail.com 

Maureen TN6 1RQ Civil Engineer 
 

Barker Fairdene 652980 

F Fielden Lane     07582 047372 

Peter Crowborough   barkhome@googlemail.com 

Beverley TN6 1TL Food Manufacturing 
 

Barnett Linnett Cottage 655031 

F Church Road     07790 087666 

Roger Crowborough   rfbarnett@hotmail.com 

Margaret TN6 1BN Group MD Feedback PLC 
 

Benison Monkswell 665994 

F Lordswell Lane     07974 170523 

Roger Crowborough   benisons@talktalk.net 

 TN6 1HX Pilot 
 

Bennett Gable View 667734 

F Wellesley Close     07765 904407 

John Crowborough   bennetttn6@btinternet.com 

Andrea TN6 1QP Carribean Director Barclays 
 

Bickford 17 Jefferies Way 654715 

O       

Colin Crowborough   colinbickford@btinternet.com 

Dorothy TN6 2UH Mechanical Engineer 
 

Billcliff 1, Melrose House 661919 

F Southview Rd     07807 516656 

Peter Crowborough   peterbillcliff@ic24.net 

Sylvia TN6 1HF Chartered Electrical Engineer 
 

Black Greyleys 662005 

O Old Lane, St Johns     07782 358100 

Paul Crowborough   p.d.black@me.com 

Shelagh TN6 1RX Director 
 

Buncombe Coldharbour 01825 732271 

F       

Michael Buxted   joan.buncombe@gmail.com 

Joan TN22 4LT Airline Pilot 
 

Bunston Star Cottage 652689 

O Beacon Road     07920 840178 

Nicholas Crowborough   n.bunston@btopenworld.com 

Pat TN6 1BB Tea Trade 
 

Burton 16 Eridge Drive 664201 

F      07483 873852 

John Crowborough   j862burton@btinternet.com 

Caroline TN6 2TJ Banking - Projects 
 

Churchill Glenmore 654153 

F Glenmore Road East      

Bernard Crowborough   bernardchurchill@hotmail.com 

Gloria TN6 1RE Magazine Publishing 
 

Clark 69 Fermor Way 667386 

F      07778 546813 

Anthony Crowborough   abrclark@btinternet.com 

Susan TN6 3BH Retail Director 
 

Clark Glendale House 663453 

F Rannoch Road     07498 308266 

Richard Crowborough   rdclark802@gmail.com 

 TN6 1RB Local Authority Chief Exec 
 

Conby 2 Ashleigh Gardens 655232 

F       

Kevin Crowborough   kconby@yahoo.co.uk 

Terry TN6 1YW Manager UK Operations 
 

Cozens Adagio 611480 

F Southview Road  07547 753348 

John Crowborough   jonncozz@gmail.com 

Cynthia TN6 1HF Property Management 
 

Currie 8 Wallis Close 660329 

F      07469 887467 

Norman Crowborough   normpat60@btinternet.com 

Patricia TN6 2YA Banker 
 

Davis Flinders, Ingleside Drive 664162 

F Beacon Road West     07707 630959 

Barry Crowborough   barry.davis@uwclub.net 

Susan TN6 1QL Company Secretary 
 

Davis 4 The Glebelands 664281 

F      07712 011152 

Reg Crowborough   juneregdavis@btopenworld.com 

June TN6 1TF Printer 
 

Etherton 20 The Glebelands 652603 

F    

Stu Crowborough   sweth072@gmail.com 

Bet TN6 1TF Environmental Manager 
 

Everett Old Stable 669441 

F Beacon Road     07852 374116 

Tony Crowborough   tonyeverett1936@gmail.com 

Sally TN6 1BB Director, Food trader 
 

Fermor Old Milk Lodge 852645 

F Church Road     07486 694366 

Andrew Rotherfield   email@andrewfermor.co.uk 

Margo TN6 3LA Solicitor 
 

Flavell 1 Country Cottages 661179 

F Croft Road     07717 659890 

Tony Crowborough   tony.janflavell@gmail.com 

Jan TN6 1DR Caravan Sales 
 

Garratt Redbridge Oast 667413 

O Redbridge Lane   

Clive Crowborough   c.l.garratt@btinternet.com 

 TN6 3SR Naval Officer 
 

Gilbert Vesper House 654795 

F Mill Lane  07798 808457 

Reg Crowborough   stenalees3@gmail.com 

Nicole TN6 1DU Furniture Manufacturing 
 

Greenwood The Mill House 852889 

O Argos Hill      

Derek Rotherfield   derekgreenwood06@gmail.com 

Kathleen TN6 3QF Stockbroker 
 

Hatchwell 89 Fermor Way 07767 152452 

W       

Mike Crowborough   Mike.Hatchwell@talktalk.net 

Sheila TN6 3BH Garden Designer 
 

Higgott Heatherdene 664415 

F St Johns Road      

David Crowborough   djhiggott@gmail.com 

Claire TN6 1RT Farmer 
 

Homewood Birchden 864442 

F Eridge Road      

David Groombridge   david.homewood4@btinternet.com 

Susan TN3 9NH Economic Development Consultant 
 

Hopson Wildwood 263567 

F Old Lane, St Johns     07835 534516 

Roger Crowborough   rogerhopson@sky.com 

Dawn TN6 1RX Management Consultant 
 

Hughes 11 Richmond Place 530286 

F      07860 652142 

Brian Tunbridge Wells   bhughes41@btinternet.com 

Levitha TN2 5JZ CEO Chemical Company 
 

Hunt Wisper Wood 613308 

F Fielden Lane      

John Crowborough   jhunt7035@gmail.com 

Rhonwen TN6 1TL Technical Director 
 

Hutchinson Apt 27, Molyneux Place 514090 

F Molyneux Park Road     07904 511633 

Tom Tunbridge Wells   tomhutch@btinternet.com 

Eunice TN4 8DQ Writer 
 

Jackson Carrignon 852804 

F New Road     07901 820563 

Raymond Rotherfield   ray@rayjackson.org 

Brenda TN6 3JT Insurance broker 
 

Kings Raglan House 783461 

F Pell Green      

John Wadhurst   jckings44@btinternet.com 

Linda TN5 6ED Solicitor 
 

Lockett Manalees 660146 

F Innhams Wood      

Alan Crowborough   falockett@googlemail.com 

Yvonne TN6 1TE Planning and Development 
 

Long Cranford 611840 

F Beacon Road      

Vic Crowborough   viclong.cranford@gmail.com 

 TN6 1UD Printing 
 

Malone 47 Chancellor House 539529 

F Mt Ephraim     07591 500887 

Timothy Tunbridge Wells   candtmalone@btinternet.com 

Christine TN4 8BT Aviation Claims Manager 
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Marshall Newcourt 653934 

F 17 Beacon Close     07434 579169 

Brian Crowborough   brimar.5302@gmail.com 

 TN6 1DX Analytical Chemist 
 

McLachlan 8 Linden 654420 

F Myrtle Road      

John Crowborough   jock.mcl@btinternet.com 

 TN6 1GJ Social Worker 
 

Messer 5 Lynwood 861994 

O       

Chris Groombridge   chrismesser@btinternet.com 

Jo TN3 9LX MD - Computer Consultancy 
 

Midmer Triscombe 01825 763917 

F Coopers Green     07749 499372 

Graham Uckfield   g.s.midmer@btinternet.com 

Tricia TN22 3AA Banker 
 

Parker Warren Cottage 652806 

F Melfort Road     07758 517936 

Philip Crowborough   phil@lywood-david.co.uk 

Carole TN6 1QT Financial Consultancy 
 

Peacock Cobbetts 852785 

F Spout Hill     07813 168844 

David Rotherfield   david.peacock14@btinternet.com 

Veronica TN6 3QX Signwriter 
 

Peacock 1 Highland Grange 664789 

O Beacon Road      

Gerry Crowborough    

 TN6 1AT Ops. Officer-Civil Aviation 
 

Penn Burrator Lodge 664362 

F Fielden Road     07866 827261 

David Crowborough   penn477@btinternet.com 

Miriam TN6 1TP Mgr. Insurance 
 

Platt 6 Duncalf Road  

F      07790 759942 

Neil Tunbridge Wells   Neilandmin@hotmail.com 

Min TN2 5FU Company director 
 

Rawson-Mackenzie 8 Badgers 

Close 662070 

F       

Duncan Crowborough   pam67a@gmail.com 

Pam TN6 1RL Solicitor 
 

Richardson Birkrigg 862360 

F 34 Newlands      

Leslie Langton Green   ellar2me@btinternet.com 

 TN3 0DB Broadcast Engineer 
 

Riley Tower House 654839 

F Beacon Road      

Colin Crowborough   cvriley1@gmail.com 

Valerie TN6 1AZ Banker 
 

Ringe Chesil 654836 

F Southview Road     07758 703877 

Jim Crowborough   jim.ringe@outlook.com 

Sheila TN6 1HG Power Systems Mgr. National Grid 

 

Roberts Tanglewood 01825 712559 

F Ashdown View     07946 584587 

Mike Nutley   mjroberts341@gmail.com 

Jane TN22 3HX Banker 
 

Sander 8 Hungershall Park 527315 

F   07855 428286 

Mike Tunbridge Wells   msanderuk@gmail.com 

Kate TN4 8NE Local Authority Chief Exec 
 

Scaife The Spinney 664803 

F Glenmore Road East     07771 638196 

David Crowborough   dscaife@tiscali.co.uk 

Barbara TN6 1RE Airline Pilot 
 

Simpson The Robbins 01825 713107 

F High Street      

John Nutley   johnasimpson574@gmail.com 

Pauline TN22 3NL Mgr Industrial Sevices 
 

Still 9 Royal Chase 536109 

F      07307 185371 

Richard Tunbridge Wells   rstill9rc@gmail.com 

Joan TN4 8AX Finance Director 
 

Stringer 4 Ellison Close 610187 

F   07548 694718 

Martin Crowborough   martin_dianne@tiscali.co.uk 

Dianne TN6 1LZ RAF Aircrew 
 

Taylor 2 Fairmount Briar 315249 

F Croft Road     07368 100645 

Laurie Crowborough   lauriejtaylor@hotmail.com 

Jo TN6 1NQ Regional Manager 
 

Toyne Winscome Cottage 654569 

F Beacon Road      

John Crowborough   janditoyne@gmail.com 

Irene TN6 1UL Company Director 
 

Wagstaff Beacon Firs,6 Forest Pk 652929 

F Aviemore Road      

Ted Crowborough   twaggi@sky.com 

 TN6 1QU Chartered Secretary 
 

Wallis Hamewith 263197 

F Beacon Road West   

Duncan Crowborough   duncan_wallis@hotmail.com 

Pamela TN6 1QL Banker 
 

Watson Snowdrop House 861569 

F Speldhurst Road  07779 787089 

Philip Langton Green   phillynwatson@sky.com 

Lyn TN3 0JH Pension Scheme Actuary 

 

Weatherley 5 Welland Close 315360 

F   07719 586904 

Stuart Crowborough   pyecroft1@gmail.com 

Lindsey TN6 3BF Air Traffic Controller 

 

Wells 21 Lower Green Road 523410 

O       

Con Rusthall TW   conwells1@gmail.com 

Patsy TN4 8TF Airline Pilot 

 

Wild 11 Gillridge Green 653957 

O       

Tom Crowborough   wildtomwild@btinternet.com 

Sylvia TN6 2UN Insurance Claims Inspector 
 

Willison Rochia 655489 

F Mount Pleasant      

Brian Crowborough   b.willison@sky.com 

Ann TN6 2NF Electrical Engineer Power Systems 
 

Young Buckhurst Lodge 655252 

F Blackhill     07598 866109 

Ken Crowborough   kenlamburn@btinternet.com 

Sarah TN61XE Customer Care (Construction Co) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


